F|SWIM
3)ONTARIO

VOTING PRIVILEGES
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
VIRTUAL MEETING
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

Section 3.14 Voting Privileges Section 3.14 Voting Privileges

Members shall have the following voting privileges at all meetings of Members:

a) Each Member in Good Standing shall have full vote, voice and privilege through its Delegate as follows:

(i) Each Member shall be entitled to a number of votes based on the number of its Competitive Swimmers who are Registrants
at the conclusion of the previous season (August 31) where this voting privilege can next be exercised, as follows:

Registered Swimmers Number of Votes
01-50 1 Vote

51-100 2 Votes

101-150 3 Votes

151-250 4 Votes

251-400 5 votes

401-600 6 votes

601+ 7 votes

Delegates shall be entitled to vote on behalf of only one Member at a time.
Only clubs affiliation for the 2022-23 season are eligible to vote.

CLUBS NO. REG. COMP. VOTES
Central Region

Acton Aqua Ducks 12 1
Ajax Aquatic Club 78 2
Aurora Ducks Swimming 66 2
Blue Waves Swim Club 15 1
Clarington Swim Club 78 2
Cobra Swim Club 201 4
Crest Swimming 48 1
Cricket Currents 25 1
Etobicoke Swimming 343 5
Georgina Rapids Aquatic Club 14 1
Granite Gators Swim Team 99 2
Halton Hills Blue Fins 174 4
J-Dolphins Swim Club 22 1
Lakeshore Swimming Club 114 3
Mallards Swim Team 129 3
Markham Agquatic Club 251 5
Markov’s Aquatics 12 1
Mighty Tritons Aquatic Club 35 1
Milton Marlin Swim Team 178 4
Mississauga Aquatic Club 557 6
Newmarket Stingrays Swim Club 153 4
New Stars Swimming 42 1
Niki Swimming School 0 0
North York Aquatic Club 422 6
Northumberland Aquatic Club 83 2
Oakville Aquatic Club 488 6
Oshawa Aquatic Club 82 2
Pickering Swim Club 148 3
RAMAC 62 2
Richmond Hill Aquatic Club 114 3
Scarborough Swim Club 101 3
Swim Apex Aquatic Club 75 2
Swimming Dragons 22 1



The Dorado Stars Swim Club
Toronto Olympian Swim Team
Toronto Swim Club

Uxbridge Swim Club

Variety Village Flames A.C.
Vaughan Aquatic Club

Whitby Swimming
Whitchurch-Stouffville

York Swim Club

Eastern Region
Arnprior Bluefish Swim Club

Belleville Beast Swim Team
Capital Waves

Carleton Place Water Dragons
Cornwall Sea Lions

Deep River Candu Swim Club
Ernestown Barracuda Swim Club
Goulbourn Sea Hawks
Greater Ottawa Kingfish
Hawkesbury Orca Swim Club
Kingston Blue Marlins
Kingston Sharks Swim Club
Kingston Y Penguins Swimming
Nepean Kanata Barracudas
Ottawa Swim Club

Ottawa Y Olympians

Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club
Petawawa Predators

Quinte Dolphins Swim Club
Roc Swimming

Swim Ottawa

Upper Canada Swim Club

Huronia Region
Barrie Trojan Swim Club

Breakers Swim Team
Collingwood Clippers
Hanover Swim Club
Lindsay Lightningbolts
Muskoka Aquatic Club
Orangeville Otters

Orillia Channel Cats
Owen Sound Aquatic Club
Trent Swim Club

Northeast Region

Cochrane Great Whites

Elliot Lake Aquatic Club

Equipe De Natation Sturgeon Falls
Hearst Phoenix Swim Team

Kap Swim

Kirkland Lake Aquatic Club
Nickel City Aquatic Club

North Bay Y Titans Swim Club
Sault Surge Aquatic Team
Sudbury Laurentian University Swim Club
Temiskaming Northern Loons
Timmins Marlins Swim Club
Valley East Waves

Northwest Region
Cyclone Swim Club

63
103
519
58
41
150
161
48
47

34
127
92
34
57

85
147
177

93
50
10
208
44
55
100
40
16
100
149
42

184
52
182
74
16
93
140
99
73
98

11
54

15
40
30
115
75
90
62
18
89
23

16

PRPRWOFRLPNOWDN

PWNRPRRPNNRPDMRRPNODMWNONRENWERE

NNNWNENBEDN DS

PNFRPNMNMNNMNNWOWERRFRREPRPODNPR



Dryden Dolphins

Kenora Swimming Sharks
Marathon Silver Pikes
Nakokita Aquatic Club
Northwest Narwhal

Red Lake Gold Fins
Thunder Bay Thunderbolts

Western Region
Ancaster Alligators

Aylmer Optimist Arrows Swim Team
Blenheim Blast

Brantford Aquatic Club

Brock Niagara Aquatics
Burlington Aquatic Devilrays
Cambridge Aqua Jets

Chatham Y Pool Sharks

Club Warrior Swimmers@UW
Golden Horseshoe Aquatic Club
Guelph Marlins Aquatic Club
Hamilton Aquatic Club

Huron Hurricanes

Ingersoll Speed Sharks

Killer Whale Swim Team
Leamington Lasers Swim Club
London Aquatic Club
Middlesex Swimming

Norfolk Hammerheads

Region of Waterloo Swim Club
Sarnia Rapids

St. Clair Currents

St. Thomas Jumbo Jets

Stoney Creek Aquatic Team
Royal City Aquatics

Wilmot Aquatic Aces

Windsor Aquatic Club
Windsor Essex Swim Team

Masters Only Swim Clubs
Aurora Master Ducks
Burlington Masters

Carleton University Masters
Downtown Swim Club
Etobicoke Olympium Masters
Granite Masters

North Toronto Masters
Technosport Masters

20
38

11
39
20
73

73
20
18
211
62
163
108
42
179
165
266
179
10
29
18
45
359
102
45
187
44

75

140
140
136

100
102

144
97
62
74
62

WWWoOOoOOoOOoORrRrMPWUIFRPRFRPEFRPPRPMAAIORRPRRFRPRWOBRERNDEREREDN NFRPFPRPPFPORLR-

NNNNWEFELWN

— Probation



	VOTING PRIVILEGES
	Section 3.14 Voting Privileges Section 3.14 Voting Privileges
	Members shall have the following voting privileges at all meetings of Members:
	a) Each Member in Good Standing shall have full vote, voice and privilege through its Delegate as follows:
	(i) Each Member shall be entitled to a number of votes based on the number of its Competitive Swimmers who are Registrants at the conclusion of the previous season (August 31) where this voting privilege can next be exercised, as follows:
	Registered Swimmers Number of Votes
	01-50 1 Vote
	51-100 2 Votes
	101-150 3 Votes
	151-250 4 Votes
	251-400 5 votes
	401-600 6 votes
	601+ 7 votes
	Delegates shall be entitled to vote on behalf of only one Member at a time.
	CLUBS     NO. REG. COMP.  VOTES
	Huronia Region
	Northeast Region
	Northwest Region


