

Section 3.14 Voting Privileges Section 3.14 Voting Privileges

Members shall have the following voting privileges at all meetings of Members:

a) Each Member in Good Standing shall have full vote, voice and privilege through its Delegate as follows:

(i) Each Member shall be entitled to a number of votes based on the number of its Competitive Swimmers who are Registrants at the conclusion of the previous season (August 31) where this voting privilege can next be exercised, as follows:

Registered Swimmers Number of Votes

01-50 1 Vote 51-100 2 Votes 101-150 3 Votes 151-250 4 Votes 251-400 5 votes 401-600 6 votes 601+ 7 votes

Delegates shall be entitled to vote on behalf of only one Member at a time. Only clubs affiliation for the 2022-23 season are eligible to vote.

CLUBS	NO. REG. COMP.	VOTES
Central Region		
Acton Aqua Ducks	12	1
Ajax Aquatic Club	78	2
Aurora Ducks Swimming	66	2
Blue Waves Swim Club	15	1
Clarington Swim Club	78	2
Cobra Swim Club	201	4
Crest Swimming	48	1
Cricket Currents	25	1
Etobicoke Swimming	343	5
Georgina Rapids Aquatic Club	14	1
Granite Gators Swim Team	99	2
Halton Hills Blue Fins	174	4
J-Dolphins Swim Club	22	1
Lakeshore Swimming Club	114	3
Mallards Swim Team	129	3
Markham Aquatic Club	251	5
Markov's Aquatics	12	1
Mighty Tritons Aquatic Club	35	1
Milton Marlin Swim Team	178	4
Mississauga Aquatic Club	557	6
Newmarket Stingrays Swim Club	153	4
New Stars Swimming	42	1
Niki Swimming School	0	0
North York Aquatic Club	422	6
Northumberland Aquatic Club	83	2
Oakville Aquatic Club	488	6
Oshawa Aquatic Club	82	2
Pickering Swim Club	148	3
RAMAČ	62	2
Richmond Hill Aquatic Club	114	3
Scarborough Swim Club	101	3
Swim Apex Aquatic Club	75	2
Swimming Dragons	22	1

The Dorado Stars Swim Club	63	2
Toronto Olympian Swim Team	103	3
Toronto Swim Club	519	6
Uxbridge Swim Club	58	2
Variety Village Flames A.C.	41	1
Vaughan Aquatic Club	150	3
Whitby Swimming	161	4
Whitchurch-Stouffville	48	1
York Swim Club	47	1
Eastern Region		
Arnprior Bluefish Swim Club	34	1
Belleville Beast Swim Team	127	3
Capital Waves	92	2
Carleton Place Water Dragons	34	1
Cornwall Sea Lions	57	2
Deep River Candu Swim Club	0	0
Ernestown Barracuda Swim Club	85	2
Goulbourn Sea Hawks	147	3
Greater Ottawa Kingfish	177	4
Hawkesbury Orca Swim Club	0	4 0
Kingston Blue Marlins	93	2
Kingston Sharks Swim Club	50 50	1
•	10	1
Kingston Y Penguins Swimming		4
Nepean Kanata Barracudas	208	
Ottawa Swim Club	44	1
Ottawa Y Olympians	55	2
Perth Stingrays Aquatic Club	100	2
Petawawa Predators	40	1
Quinte Dolphins Swim Club	16	1
Roc Swimming	100	2
Swim Ottawa Upper Canada Swim Club	149 42	3
opper Canada Swim Ciub	72	1
<u>Huronia Region</u>		
Barrie Trojan Swim Club	184	4
Breakers Swim Team	52	2
Collingwood Clippers	182	4
Hanover Swim Club	74	2
Lindsay Lightningbolts	16	1
Muskoka Aquatic Club	93	2
Orangeville Otters	140	3
Orillia Channel Cats	99	2
Owen Sound Aquatic Club	73	2
Trent Swim Club	98	2
Northeast Region		
Cochrane Great Whites	11	1
Elliot Lake Aquatic Club	54	2
Equipe De Natation Sturgeon Falls	0	0
Hearst Phoenix Swim Team	15	1
Kap Swim	40	1
Kirkland Lake Aquatic Club	30	1
Nickel City Aquatic Club	115	3
North Bay Y Titans Swim Club	75	2
Sault Surge Aquatic Team	90	2
Sudbury Laurentian University Swim Club	62	2
Temiskaming Northern Loons	18	1
Timmins Marlins Swim Club	89	2
Valley East Waves	23	1
Northwest Region		
Cyclone Swim Club	16	1
	10	1

Dryden Dolphins	20	1
Kenora Swimming Sharks	38	1
Marathon Silver Pikes	0	0
Nakokita Aquatic Club	11	1
Northwest Narwhal	39	1
Red Lake Gold Fins	20	1
Thunder Bay Thunderbolts	73	2
Western Region		
Ancaster Alligators	73	2
Aylmer Optimist Arrows Swim Team	20	1
Blenheim Blast	18	1
Brantford Aquatic Club	211	4
Brock Niagara Aquatics	62	2
Burlington Aquatic Devilrays	163	4
Cambridge Aqua Jets	108	3
Chatham Y Pool Sharks	42	1
Club Warrior Swimmers@UW	179	4
Golden Horseshoe Aquatic Club	165	4
Guelph Marlins Aquatic Club	266	5
Hamilton Aquatic Club	179	3 4
Huron Hurricanes	10	4
Ingersoll Speed Sharks	29	1
Killer Whale Swim Team	18	1
Leamington Lasers Swim Club	45	1
	359	5
London Aquatic Club Middlesex Swimming	102	3
Norfolk Hammerheads	45	5 1
	43	4
Region of Waterloo Swim Club	44	4
Sarnia Rapids St. Clair Currents	44 0	0
St. Thomas Jumbo Jets		0
	0	0
Stoney Creek Aquatic Team	0 75	0 0 – Probation
Royal City Aquatics	140	
Wilmot Aquatic Aces		3
Windsor Aquatic Club Windsor Essex Swim Team	140	3 3
windsor Essex Swim Team	136	3
Masters Only Swim Clubs		
Aurora Master Ducks	100	2
Burlington Masters	102	3
Carleton University Masters	2	1
Downtown Swim Club	144	3
Etobicoke Olympium Masters	97	2
Granite Masters	62	2
North Toronto Masters	74	2
Technosport Masters	62	2
*		